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Jamie Towey 
Federal Trade Commission 
600 Pennsylvania Ave, NW 
Washington, DC 20580 
Telephone: 202-326-3759 
Email: jtowey@ftc.gov 
 
Eric Sprague 
Federal Trade Commission 
600 Pennsylvania Ave, NW 
Washington, DC 20580 
Telephone: 202-326-3759 
Email: esprague@ftc.gov 
 
Chuck Loughlin 
Federal Trade Commission 
600 Pennsylvania Ave, NW 
Washington, DC 20580 
Telephone: 202-326-3759 
Email: cloughlin@ftc.gov 

      
          /s/ Edward D. Hassi   

          
O’MELVENY & MYERS LLP 

1625 Eye Street, NW 
Washington, DC 20006 

Tel.: (202) 383-5300 
Fax: (202) 383-5414 

 
 
 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Notice of Electronic Service 

I hereby certify that on June 22, 2018, I filed an electronic copy of the foregoing Notice of Party Name Change, 
with: 

D. Michael Chappell 
Chief Administrative Law Judge 
600 Pennsylvania Ave., NW 
Suite 110 
Washington, DC, 20580 

Donald Clark 
600 Pennsylvania Ave., NW 
Suite 172 
Washington, DC, 20580 

I hereby certify that on June 22, 2018, I served via E-Service an electronic copy of the foregoing Notice of Party 
Name Change, upon: 

Bradley Albert 
Attorney 
Federal Trade Commission 
balbert@ftc.gov 
Complaint 

Daniel Butrymowicz 
Attorney 
Federal Trade Commission 
dbutrymowicz@ftc.gov 
Complaint 

Nicholas Leefer 
Attorney 
Federal Trade Commission 
nleefer@ftc.gov 
Complaint 

Synda Mark 
Attorney 
Federal Trade Commission 
smark@ftc.gov 
Complaint 

Maren Schmidt 
Attorney 
Federal Trade Commission 
mschmidt@ftc.gov 
Complaint 

Eric Sprague 
Attorney 
Federal Trade Commission 
esprague@ftc.gov 
Complaint 

Jamie Towey 
Attorney 
Federal Trade Commission 
jtowey@ftc.gov 





 

 
 
 

rweinstein@ftc.gov 
Complaint 

Garth Huston 
Attorney 
Federal Trade Commission 
ghuston@ftc.gov 
Complaint 

Eileen Brogan 
Attorney 


